

Administrative Action Summary

Data	h.h. 40, 0004
Date	July 19, 2024
Name	Tonny Hadde Smaan
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Oakville
Regulation Description	 Operated an electrical contracting business, R&G General Contractor Inc., without being a holder of an electrical contractor license, contrary to s.3 of O. Reg. 570/05. Tony Hadde Smaan was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$4,000.
Description of Contravention	Tony Hadde Smaan is the sole officer / director of R&G General Contractor Inc. Neither Sman nor R&G General Contractor Inc. are authorized (licensed) under the Electricity Act, 1998. Between April 1, 2023, and July 31, 2023, Tony Hadde Smaan operated R&G General Contractor Inc., an electrical contracting business.
Additional Information	